

C.A.No. 1300-1301 OF 1998  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R  
ITEM NO. 1-B COURT NO. 6 SECTION XV  
( For Orders )

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1300-1301/1998

Seelan Raj & Ors.

Appellant(s)

Versus

P.O. 1st Addl. Labour Court,  
Chennai & Ors.

Respondent(s)

[ HEARD BY HON'BLE RAJENDRA BABU AND SABHARWAL, JJ ]

Date: 16.3.2001 These matters were called on for pronouncement  
for orders today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For the Appellant(s): Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s): Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....J  
Hon'ble Mr. Justice S Rajendra Babu pronounced  
the orders of the Court. For identical reasons as stated  
in Civil Appeal No. 2582/1998 decided on March 13, 2001,  
this matter is referred to a larger Bench.

.SP1  
Charanjit [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]  
Reportable