

®

C.A.No. 1300-1301 OF 1998
ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5-6 In Civil Appeal No.1300-1301/1998

SEELAN RAJ & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.O.,IST ADDL.LABOUR COURT,CHENNAI &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for early hearing and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant/ (s)Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
ApplicantMr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications are allowed.

List the appeals for final hearing soon after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master