

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1300-1301 OF 1998

SEELAN RAJ & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.O., IST ADDL.LABOUR COURT, CHENNAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(With I.A. Nos.1-4 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing submissions and
brief synopsis)

Date: 17/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that there is some progress in the talks for settlement and

the required memorandum shall be filed by 23.08.2005. Call this matter on

24.08.2005.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Ag

garwal)

Court Master

Court Master